

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2004	1-0471	Version:	1				
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed		
File created:	9/27	/2004			In control:	Labor, Operation	s and Technology C	ommittee
On agenda:					Final action:	10/4/2004		
Enactment date:	10/7	/2004			Enactment #	15038		
Title:	AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the Multi-Jurisdictional Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan, as approved by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.							
Sponsors:	Julia Patterson							
Indexes:	Emergency Management, Planning							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Ordinance 15038.pdf, 2. 2004-0471 Staff Report Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan.doc, 3. A. King County Multi-Jurisdictional Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan, December 2003							
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		۵	ction		Result
10/4/2004	1	Metropo	litan King C	County C	Council F	Passed		Pass
10/4/2004	1	Metropo	litan King C	County C	Council H	learing Held		
9/28/2004	1	Labor, O Committ)perations a	and Tec	chnology F	Recommended Do Pa	SS	Pass
9/27/2004	1	Metrono	litan King C	ounty (ntroduced and Referr	ed	
		Metropo	man King C	Jounty C		inoduced and Relen	eu	

AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the Multi-Jurisdictional Regional

Hazard Mitigation Plan, as approved by the Federal Emergency Management

Agency.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

- 1. King County supports disaster mitigation efforts and regional disaster planning.
- 2. Twenty-one public agencies including King County have already contributed to the plan, and are signatories to it.
- 3. King County and other jurisdictions within King County have expressed a cooperative

interest in disaster mitigation planning efforts.

4. Additional agencies are expected to join the plan through adoption of their annexes by their

File #: 2004-0471, Version: 1

individual legislative action.

5. Regular revisions and updates to the plan are required by the Federal Emergency

Management Agency ("FEMA").

6. A locally adopted plan reviewed and approved by FEMA is required under the Mitigation Act

of 2000, 44 C.F.R. 201.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The King County council hereby approves and adopts the Multi-Jurisdictional Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan as approved by FEMA, Attachment A to this ordinance.